MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

Снар. 195

Chapter 195.

An Act to confirm the issue of bonds and other acts of the Salina Water Works Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Organization and doings of Salina Water Works Co., made valid. SECT. 1. The organization of the Salina Water Works Company, and all acts and doings of its stockholders and directors, in purchasing the property and franchises of the Salina Water Works Company, of Salina, Kansas, and its acts and doings in issuing its bonds to the amount of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars, secured by mortgage of its franchises and property, so far as the same appear of record, and conform to the purposes of its organization, are hereby confirmed and declared legal and valid.

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 15, 1895.

Chapter 196.

An Act to confirm the issue of bonds, and other acts of the Winfield Water Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Organization and doings of Winfield Water Co., made valid. SECT. 1. The organization of the Winfield Water Company, and all acts and doings of its stockholders and directors, in purchasing the property and franchises of the Winfield Water Company, of Winfield, Kansas, and in acts and doings in issuing its bonds to the amount of one hundred and fifty thousand dellars, secured by mortgage of its franchises and property, so far as the same appear of record, and conform to the purposes of its organization, are hereby confirmed and declared legal and valid.

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 15, 1895.